High-performance, reliable, and compatible 10/100 Mbps Ethernet NICs
3Com leads the world market in 10/100
Mbps Ethernet access solutions. And
with 3Com NICs you get a smooth
migration to high-speed networking
along with unprecedented network
functionality. 3Com’s solution includes
EtherLink® 10/100 Mbps network inter-

the appropriate baud rate and
telephone number.
Ordering Information
EtherLink EtherLink EtherLink
10/100 Mbps PCI NIC 10/100 Mbps PCI Fiber 10/100 Mbps PCI Combo Fast EtherLink Fast EtherLink
3C905C-TX-M/TX-NM 3C905B-FX(SC) 3C905B-COMBO 3C515-TX 3C597-TX
10BASE-T Category 3, 4, or 5 Category 3, 4, or 5 Category 3, 4, or 5 Category 3, 4, or 5
UTP on two pairs up UTP on two pairs up UTP on two pairs up UTP on two pairs up
to 328 ft/100 m to 328 ft/100 m to 328 ft/100 m to 328 ft/100 m
100BASE-TX Category 5 UTP on Category 5 UTP on Category 5 UTP on Category 5 UTP on
two pairs up to two pairs up to two pairs up to two pairs up to
328 ft/100 m 328 ft/100 m 328 ft/100 m 328 ft/100 m
100BASE-FX 1300 nm multimode
fiber up to 2000
m/6500 ft full duplex
412 m/1250 ft half
duplex
10BASE2 608 ft/185 m with
thin Ethernet coaxial
cable
10BASE5 AUI connector for
attaching a transceiver
drop cable supports
network segments
1640 ft/500 m
Cables and Operating Distances
EtherLink 10/100 Mbps PCI NIC
for complete PC management
10/100BASE-TX,
RJ-45 3C905C-TX-M
25-pack 3C905C-TX-M-25PK
100-pack 3C905C-TX-M-100PK
EtherLink 10/100 Mbps NIC
10/100BASE-TX,
RJ-45 3C905B-TX-NM
25-pack 3C905B-TX-NM-25PK
100-pack 3C905B-TX-NM-100PK
EtherLink 10/100 Mbps PCI
Combo NIC
10/100BASE-TX, RJ-45,
AUI, BNC 3C905B-COMBO
5-pack 3C905B-COMBO-5PK
25-pack 3C905B-COMBO-25PK
100-pack 3C905B-COMBO-100PK
EtherLink 100 Mbps PCI NIC
100BASE-FX, SC 3C905B-FX(SC)
5-pack 3C905B-FX(SC)-5PK
25-pack 3C905B-FX(SC)-25PK
Fast EtherLink XL 10/100 PCI T4
10/100BASE-T4 3C905-T4
Fast EtherLink EISA NIC
10/100BASE-TX, RJ-45 3C597-TX
Fast EtherLink ISA NIC
10/100BASE-TX, RJ-45 3C515-TX
5-pack 3C515-TX-5PK
25-pack 3C515-TX-25PK
Boot ROMs
Managed PC Boot Agent (MBA) for
PXE, BOOTP, RPL, NCP
PCI 3C90X-MBA
TriROM for BOOTP, RPL, NetWare
ISA 3C515-TRIROM
3Com® EtherLink®